IMSciences signs MoU with State Bank of Pakistan

A memorandum of understanding (MoU) was signed between the Institute of Management Sciences, Peshawar and State Bank of Pakistan on Friday, 23rd of November. The primary cause behind the MoU is to advocate and increase financial literacy among Pakistani youth. As per the MoU, State Bank shall conduct activities with the support of IMSciences with the aim to empower and augment youth's knowledge pertaining to financial matters.

Representatives from IMSciences included Director IMSciences, Dr. Muhammad Mohsin Khan; Joint Director IMSciences, Dr. Usman Ghani; and Dr. Muhammad Rafiq.

Representatives from the State Bank included Mr. Salman Shahzad, Project Director National Financial Literacy Program for Youth (NFLPY); Mr. Waqas, Manager Partnerships; Ms. Hareem, Associate Manager Outreach; Mr. Iqtidar-ul-Mulk and district coordinators Mr. Iqtidar-ul-Mulk and Mr. Muhammad Irshad.